
PERIMETER OF AN ELLIPSE
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Method 6: Lindner Approximation
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Method 8: Infinite Series
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Method 9: Zafary Approximation
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Method 10: Ramanujan I Approximation
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Method 11: Ramanujan II Approximation

15.8654395892512
h3410

h3
1baπP

1 / 2



Ellipse Perimeter Calculation Methods Error Percentage Analysis According to Ellipse Ratio
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Ellipse Perimeter Calculation Error Table (Method 1-6)

Kepler

Naive

Euler

Peano

Lazy

Lindner

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

0

0,02

0,04

0,06

0,08

0,1

0,12

0,14

0,16

0,18

0,2

0,22

0,24

0,26

0,28

0,3

Ellipse Ratio (a/b)

E
r
r
o
r
 
(
%
)

Ellipse Ratio (a/b)

Ellipse Perimeter Calculation Error Table (Method 6-11)
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